
At Mile Turn For                  Instruction

START CONTROL 1: Circle K 
NW corner Union Hills Dr & 32nd St.

0.0 L 1.4 North on 32nd St
1.4 L 1.0 Rose Garden Ln
2.4 R 4.4 Cave Creek Road (TL)
6.8 L 8.3 Sonoran Desert DR (TL) becomes Dove Valley Dr

15.1 R 0.3 North Valley Pkwy
15.4 R 0.8 27th Ave.
16.2 L 0.6 Carefree Hwy (TL)

16.8 R 0.0
CONTROL 2: 4 Sons Conv Store or Albertsons
3150 W Carefree Hwy - Just before I-17 Overpass
Open: Start + 0:54, Close: Start + 1:48

16.8 R 6.5 Continue West on Carefree Hwy
23.3 L 5.7 99th Ave (Lake Pleasant Rd.)
29.0 R 1.7 W Jomax Rd (TL) becomes Terra Del Rio Blvd
30.7 R 1.2 W Happy Valley Rd (TL)
31.9 L 1.8 115th Ave / becomes 117th Ave
33.7 R 1.3 W Williams Dr
35.0 L 0.4 El Mirage Rd
35.4 R 0.3 Deer Valley Access Rd
35.7 R 1.3 Deer Valley Rd
37.0 L 0.3 135th Ave
37.3 R 1.2 Stardust Blvd
38.5 R 2.5 RH Johnson Blvd / Sunrise Blvd aftger crossing US-60
41.0 R 1.2 W Clearview Blvd
42.2 L 1.3 Palm View Dr / becomes W Palm Ln
43.5 R 11.4 Bell Rd -> Becomes Sun Valley Pkwy (TL)
54.9 R 0.1 Canyon Springs Blvd
55.0 R 0.1 Convenience Store

55.1 U 0.1
CONTROL 3: Conv Store - (623) 271-9733
19491 Canyon Springs Blvd Buckeye, AZ 85396
Open: Start + 2:58; Close: Start + 5:56

55.2 R 0.1 Canyon Springs Blvd
55.3 L / U 0.1 Canyon Springs Blvd to exit back to Sun Valley Pkwy
55.4 R 18.9 CONT on Sun Valley Pkwy - same way you were heading
74.3 - 4.3 Cross I-10 (CONTINUE South)
78.6 Jog L/R 2.0 Palo Verde Rd jogs Left then immediate Right
80.6 R 2.8 Old US-80

83.4 R 0.0
CONTROL 4: Hassayampa Store (Info if closed)
31410 W Old US Highway 80 - (623) 386-2044
Open: Start + 4:28; Close: Start + 8:56

83.4 R 4.1 Salome Hwy
87.5 R 5.4 339th Ave
92.9 - 2.3 Conv Store/Restaurant  CONT North on 339th Ave
95.2 L 2.0 Indian School Rd
97.2 R 16.9 355th Ave -> name changes to Wickenburg Rd

114.1 R 19.5 Vulture Mine Rd
133.6 R 3.1 US-60 (TL)

136.7 - 0.0 CONTROL 5: Any Establishment in Wickenburg
Open: Start + 7:20; Close: Start + 14:40



136.7 - 35.5 CONTINUE on US-60 (Becomes Grand Ave)
172.2 R 0.0 113th Ave

172.2 R 0.0
CONTROL 6: Quik Trip - @ 113th Ave.
11309 Grand Ave, Sun City, AZ - (623) 875-6113
Open: Start + 9:14; Close: Start + 18:28

172.2 R 0.1 Out of Control on 113th Ave (South)
172.3 L 0.2 W Michigan Ave
172.5 L 0.2 111th Ave (Cross Grand Ave)
172.7 R 0.5 W Santa Fe Dr
173.2 L 2.7 Del Webb Blvd (TL)
175.9 L 0.9 107th Ave (TL)
176.8 R 15.9 Union Hills Dr (TL)

192.7 L
CONTROL 7: Circle K 
NW corner 32nd St & Union Hills
Open: Start + 10:18; Close: Start + 20:36
  Vulture Mine 300k Permanent
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